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Mailing Address: Voice: (651) 361-7900 
P.O. Box 64620 TTY: (651) 361-7878 
St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0620 Fax: (651) 361-7936 
 
 

August 6, 2014 
 
See Attached Service List  
 

Re: In the Matter of the Complaint by Farmers Mutual Telephone 
Company vs Frontier Communications of Minnesota Regarding Early 
Termination Fees 
MPUC P-522, 405/C-13-941 
OAH 11-2500-31417 
 

To All Persons on the Attached Service List: 
 
 In light of the settlement of this matter, the original documents are attached as 
well as one transcript for April 30, 2014 and the official record at the Office of 
Administrative Hearings is closed. 
 

If you have any questions, please contact my legal assistant Rachel Youness at 
(651) 361-7881 or rachel.youness@state.mn.us. 
 
      Sincerely, 
 
 
      s/Barbara L. Neilson 
 
      BARBARA L. NEILSON 
      Administrative Law Judge 
 
BLN:ry 
Enclosure 
cc: Docket Coordinator 
  

mailto:rachel.youness@state.mn.us.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 
In the Matter of the Complaint by Farmers 
Mutual Telephone Company vs Frontier 
Communications of MN 

OAH Docket No.:  
11-2500-31417 

 
 Rachel Youness, certifies that on August 6, 2014 she served the true and correct 

SETTLEMENT LETTER by eService, and U.S. Mail, (in the manner indicated below) to 

the following individuals: 

 Service List 
Members  
  

 

First 
Name 

Last 
Name Email Company 

Name Address Delivery 
Method 

View 
Trade 
Secret 

Robert 
E.  Cattanach cattanach.robert@dorsey.com  Dorsey & 

Whitney LLP  

Suite 1500 
50 South Sixth 
Street 
Minneapolis, 
MN  554021498 

Electronic 
Service  No  

Burl W.  Haar  burl.haar@state.mn.us  Public Utilities 
Commission  

Suite 350 
121 7th Place 
East 
St. Paul, 
MN  551012147 

Electronic 
Service  Yes  

Linda  Jensen  linda.s.jensen@ag.state.mn.us 
Office of the 
Attorney 
General-DOC  

1800 BRM 
Tower 445 
Minnesota 
Street 
St. Paul, 
MN  551012134 

Electronic 
Service  Yes  

Gregory 
R.  Merz  gregory.merz@gpmlaw.com  Gray, Plant, 

Mooty  

80 S 8th St Ste 
500 
Minneapolis, 
MN  55402-
5383  

Electronic 
Service  No  

Barbara 
L.  Neilson  Barbara.Neilson@state.mn.us  

Office of 
Administrative 
Hearings  

PO Box 64620 
St. Paul, 
MN  551640620 

Paper 
Service  Yes  

Kevin  O'Grady  kevin.ogrady@state.mn.us  Public Utilities 
Commission  

Suite 350 
121 7th Place 
East 
St. Paul, 

Electronic 
Service  Yes  

mailto:cattanach.robert@dorsey.com
mailto:burl.haar@state.mn.us
mailto:linda.s.jensen@ag.state.mn.us
mailto:gregory.merz@gpmlaw.com
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mailto:kevin.ogrady@state.mn.us


 

MN  55101  

Kevin  Saville  kevin.saville@ftr.com  Citizens/Frontier 
Communications 

2378 Wilshire 
Blvd. 
Mound, 
MN  55364  

Electronic 
Service  No  

Janet  Shaddix 
Elling  jshaddix@janetshaddix.com  Shaddix And 

Associates  

Ste 122 
9100 W 
Bloomington 
Frwy 
Bloomington, 
MN  55431  

Electronic 
Service  Yes  
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